Temp Ord #18-24 AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER 
INTO AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE 1590 E. MAIN 
STREET, APPROXIMATELY 1.0 +/- ACRES, OF REAL 
PROPERTY FURTHER INDENTIFIED AS FAIRFIELD 
COUNTY AUDITOR PARCEL NUMBER 0535806100 FOR AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00) AND TO DECLARE AN 
EMERGENCY 

Safety (Bizjak/Ahlers) (3 Readings) 

Temp Ord #19-24 AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL AND REPLACE LANCASTER 

CODIFIED ORDINANCE PART SEVEN – BUSINESS 
REGULATION CODE, CHAPTER 709 – CULTIVATION, 
PROCESSING OR DISPENSING OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA